lllinois Overdose Prevention Programs: Contact Information

The providers below are funded by the lllinois Department of Human Services, Division of Substance Use
Prevention and Recovery (IDHS/SUPR) to provide Overdose Education and Naloxone Distribution (OEND)
services in lllinois. The OEND programs are registered with the IDHS/SUPR Drug Overdose Prevention
Program, which gives them the ability to distribute the opioid overdose antidote naloxone. They can
assist individuals and organizations with obtaining naloxone and support substance use treatment
programs, human service agencies, and other institutions with establishing their own OEND services.

Consult the map on the next page to determine the provider serving your county.

Provider

Program Contact

Email

Program Contact Phone

Champaign-Urbana

Candi Crause

ccrause@c-uphd.org

217-531-5372

Public Health

District**

Chestnut Health Donna Nahlik dnahlik@chestnut.org 618-205-8133
Systems* Naloxone Hotline | sr-narcan@chestnut.org 618-512-1781
Chicago Recovery Greg Scott greg scott@me.com 312-953-3797
Alliance*

DuPage County Health | Mila P. Tsagalis mtsagali@dupagehealth.org 630-221-7572
Department*

Egyptian Public and
Mental Health

Katie Unthank

kunthank@egyptian.org

618-273-3326 ext. 2133

Department**

Human Service Center | Chrissy Smith CHSmith@hscpeoria.org 309-282-1084
of Peoria**

Kane County Health Uche S. Onwuta onwutauche@co.kane.il.us 630-444-3077
Department**

Kankakee County
Health Department**

Lindsay Wilson

Iwilson@kankakeehealth.org

815-802-9396

Lake County Health
Department*

Martin Clancy

Mclancy@lakecountyil.gov

847-377-8199

Sangamon County
Health Department**

Joan Stevens
Thome

joans@co.sangamon.il.us

217-535-3100 ext. 3709

Will County Executive
Office*

Kathleen Burke

kathleenburke @willcountyillinois.com

708-205-5782

Winnebago County
Health Department**

Cheryl Floyd

CFloyd@wchd.org

815-720-4315

Funding source:

* Illinois Prevent Prescription Drug/Opioid Overdose-Related Deaths (IPDO) Grant
** State Opioid Response (SOR) Grant
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IPDO/SOR: Counties Served

Champaign-Urbana Public
Health District
Champaign
Clark

Coles
Cumberland
Dewitt
Douglas

Edgar

Ford

Piatt
Vermilion

Chestnut Health Systems
Madison
St. Clair

Chicago Recovery Alliance
Cook

DuPage County Health
Department
DuPage

Egyptian Public and Mental
Health Department
Alexander
Clay
Clinton
Crawford
Edwards
Fayette
Franklin
Gallatin
Hamilton
Hardin
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Lawrence
Marion
Massac
Monroe
Perry
Pope

Egyptian Public and Mental
Health Department (continued)
Pulaski

Randolph

Richland

Saline

Union

Wabash

Washington

Wayne

White

Williamson

Human Service Center of Peoria
Adams
Bond
Boone
Brown
Bureau
Calhoun
Carroll
Effingham
Fulton
Greene
Hancock
Henderson
Henry
Jersey

Jo Daviess
Knox

La Salle
Livingston
Logan
Macoupin
Marshall
Mason
McDonough
McHenry
MclLean
Mercer
Montgomery
Peoria

Pike
Putnam
Rock Island
Schuyler

Human Service Center of Peoria
(continued)

Scott

Shelby

Stark

Stephenson

Tazewell

Warren

Whiteside

Woodford

Kane County Health
Department

Dekalb

Kane

Lee

Ogle

Kankakee County Health
Department

Grundy

Iroquois

Kankakee

Kendall

Lake County Health
Department
Lake

Sangamon County Department
of Public Health

Cass

Christian

Macon

Menard

Morgan

Moultrie

Sangamon

Will County Executive Office
will

Winnebago County Health
Department
Winnebago



